


2. What percentage change do yaexpect in your headcount in 2024Responses: 36

86%

Increase of more than 259
Total Decrease ll 3¢

Decrease of 1-10%H 39
Decrease of 11-25% 0%

Decrease of more than 25% 0%

0%
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3. How would you describe your current situation in filling salaried and hourly craft positions?
Responses35

4. Do you expect any changes in the availability of hourly craft or salaried personnel over the coming 12
months?Responses36



5. What changes did your firm make in pay or benefits in 2023? (mark all that agpgponses36



7. What difference, if any, has the Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Atsq known aghe Bipartisan
Infrastructure Law) made to your businessResponses36

We have worked on new projects funded by the I;h 6%

We have won bids but have not started worll 3%

We have bid on projects but not won any awards yl 3% :

We plan to bid on projects but nothing suitable hg
been offered yet - 19%| |

We do not expect any change in our business a_ 3194
result of the law

Don't know 1 39%
N I
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8. Did an owner postpone or cancel any projects that were scheduled to start in3282024? (mark all that
apply) Responses36

No projects have been postponed or cancel
Postponed in 2023 but reschedule

Postponed or canceled in 2023; not reschedul 28%

Scheduled in January-June 2024 but postpone
canceled

Scheduled to start in July 2024 or later but postpon
or canceled

Bos
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9. If projects were postponed or canceled, what was the main reason? Responses: 26



10. What are your biggest concerns for 282 (mark all that applyResponses36







14. How does your company plan to use mobile software technology? (mark all that agpggponses33

73%

64%

39%|

oo

Building Information Modeling (BIM

Material acceptance at the job site

No plan to use mobile technology softwar

Processing payments in the fiel

Don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 1



15. What are your biggest IT challenges (mark all that apply)? Resporg&es

Employee resistance to technolog

Time needed to implement and train on ne
technology

Communication between field and offic
Connectivity to remote job site
Integration between software used inside our compa

Keeping company data secure from hack

Integration with software used by project partner

. 18%
outside our company

Keeping software current I 18%

Keeping hardware current Il 15%

Outdated company software and systemSHllIIl 15%

Management resistance to technolog Yl 129

[=)

None I 12%

Don’t know F 3%
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16. Does your firm use clouthosted technology in any of the following ways (mark all that apply)?
Responses35

We do not use the cloud

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



17. What best describes your firliResponses35

18. When you seHperform construction work, do you operate as a union contractor or an op&rep contractor?
Responses36

19. Estimate the total dollar amount of work your firm performed in 282Responses36

20. How many total employees does your firm employ at all of its locations? Respor&es:



